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Semester Dates Calendar 

Academic Session 2025/2026 
 

Please note: Students should be aware that some programmes may teach to a slightly different timetable than 

indicated here and should confirm dates with their School if required.  

 

Students studying BEng/MEng Product Design Engineering should refer to the University of Glasgow Session Dates 

here - https://www.gla.ac.uk/myglasgow/senateoffice/sessiondates/ 

 

Start of Semester 1  Monday 15 September 2025 

Enrolment/Freshers Week Monday 15 – Friday 19 September 2025 

Start of Teaching Monday 22 September 2025 

Local Holiday Monday 29 September 2025 

Mid Semester Break Monday 3 November 2025 

Independent Study Week  Monday 3 November - Friday 7 November 2025 

Winter Graduation Friday 21st November 2025  

Student Winter Break Monday 15 December 2025 - Sunday 4 Jan 2026 (incl) 

GSA Winter Closure Wednesday 24 December 2025 - Friday 2 Jan 2026 (incl) 

End of Semester 1 Friday 23 January 2026 

 

Start of Semester 2 Monday 26 January 2026 

Mid Semester Break Monday 16 February 2026 

Independent Study Week Monday 9 March - Friday 13 March 2026 

Student Spring Break Monday 6 April - Friday 17 April 2026 (incl) 

Easter Monday Holiday Monday 6 April 2026 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 4 May 2026 

End of Semester 2 Friday 22 May 2026 

 

Late May Bank Holiday Monday 25 May 2026 

Inter-Semester Break Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May 2026 
 

Start of Semester 3 Monday 1 June 2026 

GSA Degree Show Private View Thursday 28 May 2026 
Show runs Friday 29 May - Sunday 7 June 2026 
 
Note: SoFA MFA Graduate Degree Show Dates 
Private View Wednesday 27 May 2026 
Show runs Thursday 28 May - Sunday 7 June 2026 

Summer Graduation Ceremony Friday 10 July 2026 

Glasgow Fair Holiday Monday 20 July 2026  

GSA Graduate Degree Show Publicly accessible presentations of graduate work 
usually take place in Semester 3.  The exact format of 
these presentations and dates are under review and will 
be confirmed in due course but anticipated to be in the 
period from 27th August to 6th September 2026. 

PGT Independent Study Week Monday 7 September - Friday 11 September 2026 

End of Semester 3 Friday 11 September 2026 
 

All dates are correct at the date of publication.  Changes to these dates may occur from time to time so please ensure you request confirmation of 
specific dates before making any arrangements.  


